SENECA RIVER FIRE DISTRICT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the proposed 2019 Budget of the Seneca River Fire District
of the Town of Lysander, State of New York, will be presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners
of the Seneca River Fire District, for its consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 7:00 PM at the Seneca River Fire Hall, 3457 Hayes
Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, in the Town of Lysander, State of New York on the 16" day
of October, 2018.

Pursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on
the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow
the public to comment on the budget at the public hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow
maximum public participation in the hearing,

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the
proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed
budget, and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

That a copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of
Lysander at 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York, 13027 where it may be inspected by any
interested person during office hours 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday, and at the Fire
District Secretary’s office at the Seneca River Fire House, 3457 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, New
York 13027.

Dated: September 24, 2018

Board of Fire Commissioners
Seneca River Fire District
3457 Hayes Road
Baldwinsville, NY 13027




Seneca River Fire District

Summary of Expenditures

A3410.1 - PERSONNEL SERVICES

A3410.2 - EQUIPMENT

A3410.4 - CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
UTILITY AND WATER EXPENSES
TRAVEL EXPENSES
FIREFIGHTING EXPENSES
BUILDING COSTS
FIRE EQUIPMENT AND ALARMS
INSURANCE COSTS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

A9040.8 ~ WORKER’S COMPENSATION

A9710.6 - REDEMPTION OF BONDS

A9710.7 — INTEREST ON BONDS

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES TOTAL

Proposed
2019

620
5,000
55245

3,225
5,985
50
2,780
8,130
18,925
15,650
500

6,735
7,400

1,000

76,000




