SENEÇA RIVER FIRE DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the proposed 2019 Budget of the Seneca River Fire District of the Town of Lysander, State of New York, will be presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Seneca River Fire District, for its consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 7:00 PM at the Seneca River Fire Hall, 3457 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, in the Town of Lysander, State of New York on the 16th day of October, 2018.

Pursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at the public hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public participation in the hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

That a copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Lysander at 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York, 13027 where it may be inspected by any interested person during office hours 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday, and at the Fire District Secretary's office at the Seneca River Fire House, 3457 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027.

Dated: September 24, 2018

Board of Fire Commissioners Seneca River Fire District 3457 Hayes Road Baldwinsville, NY 13027

Seneca River Fire District	Proposed	
Summary of Expenditures	2019	
A3410.1 – PERSONNEL SERVICES	620	
A3410.2 – EQUIPMENT	5,000	
7.5415.2 EQUI MENT	3,000	
A3410.4 - CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES	55,245	
ADAMINET ATIME EVERAGE	2 225	
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES	3,225	
UTILITY AND WATER EXPENSES	5,985	
TRAVEL EXPENSES	50	
FIREFIGHTING EXPENSES	2,780	
BUILDING COSTS	8,130	
FIRE EQUIPMENT AND ALARMS	18,925	
INSURANCE COSTS	15,650	
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES	500	
A9040.8 – WORKER'S COMPENSATION	6,735	
A9710.6 – REDEMPTION OF BONDS	7,400	
A9710.7 – INTEREST ON BONDS	1,000	
SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES TOTAL	76,000	